CHURCHILL DOWNS

From 01/01/2016 To 12/31/2016

2016 LEADING JOCKEYS BY MONEY WON
Julien Leparoux
Corey J. Lanerie
Florent Geroux
Brian J. Hernandez, Jr.
Robby Albarado
Chris Landeros
Javier Castellano
Ricardo Santana, Jr.
James Graham
Channing Hill

2016 LEADING TRAINERS BY MONEY WON
Michael J. Maker
Mark E. Casse
Steven M. Asmussen
lan R. Wilkes
Dale L. Romans
Doug O'Neill
H. Graham Motion
George R. Arnold, II
Brad H. Cox
Wesley A. Ward

2016 LEADING OWNERS BY MONEY WON
Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Ramsey
Reddam Racing, LLC (J. Paul Reddam)
John C. Oxley
Albaugh Family Stables, LLC (Dennis Albaugh)
The Club Racing, LLC (Aaron Jutte), Needle In a Haystack,
LLC (Allen Rosenblum) and Sagamore Farm (Kevin Plank)
Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Whitham Thoroughbreds, LLC (Janis R. Whitham)
G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Cash Is King, LLC (Charles J. Zacney, et al.)
Gunpowder Farms, LLC (Tom Keithley)

2016 LEADING HORSES BY MONEY WON
Nyquist
Miss Temple City
Cathryn Sophia
Brody's Cause
Gun Runner
Da Big Hoss
Oscar Nominated
Tepin
Exaggerator
Classic Empire

$6,535,841
$6,111,557
$6,090,741
$5,709,616
$4,994,404
$2,421,660
$2,324,801
$2,236,104
$2,078,019
$1,943,543

$4,508,071
$3,737,624
$2,981,250
$2,505,630
$2,430,865
$1,881,780
$1,711,623
$1,572,401
$1,518,613
$1,429,494

$2,987,982
$1,833,200
$1,381,642
$908,526
$780,000

§774,157
$698,202
$672,483
$614,200
$586,733

$1,631,600
$780,000
$614,200
$600,000
$555,880
$503,160
$482,690
$472,280
$400,000
$385,920



